

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DOMINICK OCCHICONE,
Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO. 93,343

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CAROL M. DITTMAR
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0503843
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 873-4739

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.:

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	30
ARGUMENT	31
ISSUE I	31
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING OCCHICONE’S MOTION FOR POSTCONVICTION RELIEF FOLLOWING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING.	
ISSUE II	59
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT DENIED OCCHICONE A FAIR AND FULL EVIDENTIARY HEARING.	
ISSUE III	72
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DENYING POSTCONVICTION CLAIMS.	
CONCLUSION	94
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	94

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.:

<u>Brady v. Maryland,</u> 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	67, 72, 77-81
<u>Bryan v. Dugger,</u> 641 So. 2d 61 (Fla. 1994)	33
<u>Buenoano v. State,</u> 708 So. 2d 941 (Fla. 1998)	84
<u>Chambers v. Mississippi,</u> 410 U.S. 284 (1973)	61
<u>Cherry v. State,</u> 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995)	33
<u>Engle v. Dugger,</u> 576 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1991)	82
<u>Eutzy v. State,</u> 541 So. 2d 1143 (Fla. 1989)	84
<u>Farina v. State,</u> 680 So. 2d 392 (Fla. 1996)	70
<u>Gorham v. State,</u> 521 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 1988)	84
<u>Greer v. Miller,</u> 483 U.S. 756 (1987)	70
<u>Haliburton v. State,</u> 691 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1997)	79
<u>Hill v. State,</u> 473 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 1985)	83
<u>Holloway v. State,</u> 705 So. 2d 646 (Fla. 4th DCA), <u>rev. denied</u> , 717 So. 2d 538 (1998)	62, 70
<u>Jackson v. Dugger,</u> 633 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 1993)	82, 85

<u>Jennings v. State</u> , 583 So. 2d 316 (Fla. 1991)	45, 53, 56
<u>Johnston v. Dugger</u> , 583 So. 2d 657 (Fla. 1991)	83
<u>Kennedy v. State</u> , 547 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1989)	82, 85
<u>Lusk v. State</u> , 498 So. 2d 902 (Fla. 1986), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 481 U.S. 1024 (1987)	58
<u>McCrae v. State</u> , 437 So. 2d 1388 (Fla. 1983)	84
<u>Meeks v. State</u> , 382 So. 2d 673 (Fla. 1980)	84
<u>Mendyk v. State</u> , 592 So. 2d 1076 (Fla. 1992)	57, 78, 85
<u>Mills v. State</u> , 603 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 1992)	34
<u>Occhicone v. Singletary</u> , 618 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1993)	12
<u>Occhicone v. State</u> , 570 So. 2d 902 (Fla. 1990), <u>cert. denied</u> , 500 U.S. 938 (1991)	1, 12, 89, 90
<u>Perez v. State</u> , 474 So. 2d 398 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	67
<u>Provenzano v. Dugger</u> , 561 So. 2d 541 (Fla. 1990)	57
<u>Rivera v. Dugger</u> , 629 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 1993)	33
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996)	32, 38, 52
<u>Routly v. State</u> , 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991)	57

<u>Rutherford v. State</u> , 24 Fla. L. Weekly S3 (Fla. Dec. 17, 1998)	32, 38, 56
<u>Schwartz v. Wenger</u> , 124 N.W.2d 489 (Minn. 1963)	69
<u>Scott v. State</u> , 717 So. 2d 908 (Fla.), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 119 S.Ct. 425 (1998)	67, 69
<u>Sharqaa v. State</u> , 102 So. 2d 809 (Fla.), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 358 U.S. 873 (1958)	69, 70
<u>Smith v. Phillips</u> , 455 U.S. 209 (1982)	70
<u>Stano v. State</u> , 520 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 1988)	34
<u>State v. Bolender</u> , 503 So. 2d 1247 (Fla.), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 484 U.S. 873 (1987)	33
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	31-33, 38
<u>Torres-Arboleda v. Dugger</u> , 636 So. 2d 1321 (Fla. 1994)	84
<u>United States v. Agurs</u> , 427 U.S. 97 (1976)	79
<u>United States v. Bagley</u> , 473 U.S. 667 (1985)	79
<u>United States v. Calderon</u> , 127 F.3d 1314 (11th Cir. 1997), <u>cert. denied</u> , 118 S.Ct. 1328 (1998)	70
<u>United States v. Edwards</u> , 154 F.3d 915 (9th Cir. 1998)	68
<u>United States v. Hosford</u> , 782 F.2d 936, 938-9 (11th Cir.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 476 U.S. 1118 (1986)	68

<u>United States v. Johnston,</u> 690 F.2d 638 (7th Cir. 1982)	68-70
<u>United States v. Morris,</u> 714 F.2d 669 (7th Cir. 1983)	70
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 705 So. 2d 1331 (Fla. 1997)	32
<u>White v. State,</u> 559 So. 2d 1097 (Fla.), <u>cert.</u> <u>denied</u> , 516 U.S. 1017 (1995)	53
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 472 So. 2d 1350 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	69
<u>Woods v. State,</u> 531 So. 2d 79 (Fla. 1988)	45, 56

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.850(c)(6)	81
R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-3.7	70
§ 90.105(2), Fla. Stat.	60
